Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

under the water The source of s Name and addr Kelly Meyer, PC Phone Number: Name and addr WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more to Sec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	ereby made for approval of the C Place of right which is the subject of this supply is: Ground Gress of Applicant: ILS Farms Inc. Or Box 1506, Great Bend KS 675 (620)793-9200 Tess of Water Use Corresponder Company Inc, PO Box 1506, Great General General Inc. Ground Ground	of Use s application dwater 530 Em nt: ILS Fa at Bend K Em npany Inc eat Bend K	nail addre	Point ordance Surface ss: kell	of Dive with the	rsion he con	ditions	descr	ribed be	6 of 8	DE(C 0 1 2016 ord Field Office if Water Resource
under the water The source of s Name and addr Kelly Meyer, PC Phone Number: Name and addr WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more to Sec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	ereby made for approval of the C Place of right which is the subject of this supply is: Ground Gress of Applicant: ILS Farms Inc. Or Box 1506, Great Bend KS 675 (620)793-9200 Tess of Water Use Corresponder Company Inc, PO Box 1506, Great General General Inc. Ground Ground	Chief Engi of Use s application dwater 530 Em nt: ILS Fa at Bend K Em npany Inc eat Bend K ental sheet	nail addre	Point ordance Surface ss: kell	of Dive with the	rsion he con	ditions	descr	ibed be	6 of 8	Staffo	ord Field Offic
under the water The source of s Name and addr Kelly Meyer, PC Phone Number: Name and addr WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more the sec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	ereby made for approval of the C Place of right which is the subject of this supply is: Ground Gress of Applicant: ILS Farms Inc. Or Box 1506, Great Bend KS 675 (620)793-9200 Tess of Water Use Corresponder Company Inc, PO Box 1506, Great General General Inc. Ground Ground	Chief Engi of Use s application dwater 530 Em nt: ILS Fa at Bend K Em npany Inc eat Bend K ental sheet	nail addre	Point ordance Surface ss: kell	of Dive with the	rsion he con	ditions	descr	ibed be	6 of 8		
under the water The source of s Name and addr Kelly Meyer, PC Phone Number: Name and addr WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more the sec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	Place of right which is the subject of this supply is: Ground Gress of Applicant: ILS Farms Inc. D Box 1506, Great Bend KS 675 (620)793-9200 Tress of Water Use Corresponder Company Inc, PO Box 1506, Great (620)793-9200 Buthorized place of use is: NAME: WFY Holding Company Inc. ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Chan one landowner, attach supplement	of Use s application when the same same should be s	nail addre	Point ordance Surface ss: kell	of Dive with the	rsion he con	ditions	descr	ibed be	6 of 8		
Name and addr Kelly Meyer, PC Phone Number: Name and addr WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more to Sec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	r right which is the subject of this supply is: Ground ress of Applicant: ILS Farms Inc. D Box 1506, Great Bend KS 675 (620)793-9200 ress of Water Use Corresponder Company Inc, PO Box 1506, Great (620)793-9200 authorized place of use is: NAME: WFY Holding Com ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great than one landowner, attach supplement	s application dwater 530 Em nt: ILS Fa at Bend K Em npany Inc eat Bend K ental sheets	nail addre	ss: kel	with the water	he con	MT U.S.	pena Hote	ibed be	elow.	Property of the second	ANG). SHATES SHATES THE SHOOL
Name and addr Kelly Meyer, PC Phone Number: Name and addr WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more to ec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	ress of Applicant: ILS Farms Inc. D Box 1506, Great Bend KS 675 (620)793-9200 ress of Water Use Corresponder Company Inc, PO Box 1506, Great (620)793-9200 authorized place of use is: NAME: WFY Holding Com ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great than one landowner, attach supplement	Empany Inc	nail addre	Surfacess: kel	e wate	er stala	MT U.S.	pena Hote	ibed be	elow.	o egu e Inioq e Inioq e II non	AWG). STRIB Grope One in
Name and addr Kelly Meyer, PC Phone Number: Name and addr WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more to ec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	ress of Applicant: ILS Farms Inc. D Box 1506, Great Bend KS 675 (620)793-9200 ress of Water Use Corresponder Company Inc, PO Box 1506, Great (620)793-9200 authorized place of use is: NAME: WFY Holding Com ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great than one landowner, attach supplement	Emnt: ILS Fa at Bend K Emnts at Bend K Emnts at Bend K eat Bend K	nail addre rms S 67530 nail addre	ss: <u>kel</u>	u lo is	neO	beef.c	om	19/10/3	0 3/18C	e trioq og bas e tr nor	d Sitter oden 10 oden
Kelly Meyer, PC Phone Number: Name and addr WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more to ec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	D Box 1506, Great Bend KS 675 (620)793-9200 ress of Water Use Corresponder Company Inc, PO Box 1506, Great (620)793-9200 authorized place of use is: NAME: WFY Holding Com ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great than one landowner, attach supplement	Emnt: ILS Fa at Bend K Emnts Inc. Emnts Inc. Entat Bend K	rms S 67530 nail addre S 67530 s as neces	ss: <u>kel</u>	umen	WO I	beef.c	om			No.	One In
Kelly Meyer, PC Phone Number: Name and addr WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more to 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	D Box 1506, Great Bend KS 675 (620)793-9200 ress of Water Use Corresponder Company Inc, PO Box 1506, Great (620)793-9200 authorized place of use is: NAME: WFY Holding Com ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great than one landowner, attach supplement	Emnt: ILS Fa at Bend K Emnts Inc. Emnts Inc. Entat Bend K	rms S 67530 nail addre S 67530 s as neces	ss:	ly.mey	er@ils	beef.c	om	(E)(O)	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	100 67 068 8 310	U SULY
Phone Number: Name and addr WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more the case of the case o	ress of Water Use Corresponder Company Inc, PO Box 1506, Great (620)793-9200 authorized place of use is: NAME: WFY Holding Com ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great than one landowner, attach supplement	Em nt: ILS Fa at Bend K Em npany Inc nat Bend K ental sheets	rms S 67530 nail addre S 67530 s as neces	ss:	ly.mey	er@ils	beef.c	om	Birth			
Name and addr WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more the control of the	ress of Water Use Corresponder Company Inc, PO Box 1506, Great	nt: ILS Fa at Bend K Em npany Inc eat Bend K ental sheets	rms S 67530 nail addre S 67530 s as neces	ss:	ly.mey	er@ils	beef.c	om		n I I	ET DES	
WFY Holding C Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more to ec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	company Inc, PO Box 1506, Greating (620)793-9200 authorized place of use is: NAME: WFY Holding Com ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Greating one landowner, attach supplemental NE ¹ / ₄	eat Bend Kings Inc. The seat Bend Kings Inc. The seat Bend Kings Inc. The seat Bend Sheet Inc. The seat Bend Sheet Inc. The seat Bend Kings Inc	S 67530 nail addre		19318	1 5 1		-VM IIs			a lino	
Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more the case of the	authorized place of use is: NAME: WFY Holding Com ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Greathan one landowner, attach supplement	Empany Inc eat Bend K	ail addre			V South						
The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more the control of Land) Example 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application of Land	authorized place of use is: NAME: WFY Holding Com ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Greathan one landowner, attach supplement	npany Inc eat Bend K ental sheet	S 67530 s as neces				*** **********************************					
Owner of Land (If there is more the control of Land) ec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	NAME: WFY Holding Com ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Greathan one landowner, attach supplements	eat Bend K ental sheet	s as neces	sary.)		\						
(If there is more to the control of	ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Greathan one landowner, attach supplement	eat Bend K ental sheet	s as neces	sary.)								
ec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land	han one landowner, attach suppleme	ental sheet	s as neces	sary.)						1 1 9 1		
ec. Twp. Range 25 21 16W 25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this applicatio Owner of Land	NE¼			sary.)								
25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this applicatio Owner of Land	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	NW1/4	4							A LANGE		
25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this applicatio Owner of Land				DIA .	SI	N1/4	Their	dane (SE	Ξ1⁄4	AU ei	TOTAL
25 21 16W SEE SUPPLEM If this applicatio Owner of Land	e NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE¼	4 NW1/4 S	SW1/4 SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land		ATE .		36.5	7	18	40	7	36.5	1.2	4.8	151
SEE SUPPLEM If this application Owner of Land			14		100					Lot 2	Lot 1	
If this application Owner of Land					100	133			111	38.8	13.2	52
Owner of Land	MENTAL PAGE FOR ADDITIONA	AL AUTHO	ORIZED /	CRES		17.72		TI SWIN	a sang	divers	TO PRICE	gardin sur
Owner of Land	on is for a change in place of use	e, it is prop	osed that	the pla	ace of	use be	chang	ged to:				
	NAME: WFY Holding Com	npany Inc	1 -					71.	181	- 1		
(If there is more t	ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Gre-	eat Bend K	S 67530									TEAN TO
	than one landowner, attach supplement	nental sheet	s as neces	sary.)								
	NE1/4	NW1/4	11 11 1		SW	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range	Collegion Introduction Contractor Contractor (International Contractor)	NW1/4 SV		NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
25 21 16W				38	13.5	27.5	40	37.5	31	1.2	1.4	327.6
										Lot 2	Lot 1	
og on ske en	mon eelfu 485 minwo uduk	elt po							- 01-	38.8	26.6	65.4
SEE SUPPLEM												-

	One in the	d point of d	Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Lot 2	Quar
	of Section	25	, Township	21	South Range		16	_ Quai
			nty, Kansas, 303					
			Authorized Quantity					3000101
	The state of the s	~	lo. 7 GPS					
			This point will be changed			1071		
1			Complete only if change					
1				1.7				Ouar
			Quarter of the , Township					
			nty, Kansas,					
			Proposed Quantity					
			☐ Geo Center List oth					
1	This point is. Add	itional vveii	Geo Center List ou	ier water ii	gnis mai wiii use mis p	OITIL <u>HOTIE</u>		-
Г	Propertly authorize	d naint of d	ivorcion	Hall II or				
- 1	Presently authorize		The state of the s		0		1 -4 0	0
			Quarter of the					
			, Township					
11 1	100 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		nty, Kansas, <u>4,530</u>					sectio
			Authorized Quantity _					
			lo. 2 GPS			N/A	teet West)	
1			This point will be changed					
- 1			complete only if change					
			Quarter of the					
			, Township					
			nty, Kansas,					
l	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well de	epth (feet)	- A RECUEEN -	
1	This point is: Add	itional Well	☐ Geo Center List oth	ner water ri	ghts that will use this p	oint none	9	
				th (F	et of the existing point le diagram below in rela PLEASE NOTE: The epresents presently au	tion to the "X" in control thorized	existing point of	of diver
-	If a well, is the test hol	la lag attache	da 🗆 Vaa . 🗆 Na		100 50	North	50 100	
	if a well, is the test not	le log allache	ed?		 	- 1	7777	
		ose to con	nplete the new point of	of	T TUES TOTAL	=		
	diversion?				50 - +		+ = = 50	
							1011	
	N/A				30 F T	-	H	
					50 - 7	Ξ	∃	
	N/A If the point of diversion	n is a well:		i i i i i Na araq		<u>=</u> X	Ξ.	
).			the old well?		West 0 - 111 111	<u>=</u> <u>x</u>	3	East
).	If the point of diversion (a) What are you goin		the old well?			= 	Ξ.	
).	If the point of diversion		the old well?			_ 	Ξ.	East
).	If the point of diversion (a) What are you goin N/A	ng to do with	the old well?		West 0 - 111 111	<u></u>		East
	If the point of diversion (a) What are you goin	ng to do with	the old well?		West 0 - 111 111			East
	If the point of diversion (a) What are you goin N/A (b) When will this be	ng to do with			West 0 -	= = = - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	1 111=0 + = 50	East
	If the point of diversion (a) What are you goin N/A (b) When will this be Groundwater Mana	ng to do with done? N/A	the old well? District recommendatio		West 0 - 111 111	= = = = 1 1 1		East
	If the point of diversion (a) What are you goin N/A (b) When will this be Groundwater Mana	ng to do with			West 0 -		+ = 50 50 100	East
	If the point of diversion (a) What are you goin N/A (b) When will this be Groundwater Mana	done? N/A		n 13b. If	West 0 -	0 South	+ 50 50 100	East

Stafford Field Office

DFC 0 1 2016 DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 24210

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

 Continued: The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: WFY Holding Company Inc

ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530

				NE	Ε½		NW1/4				SW1/4			SE1/4				TOTAL	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES												
36	21	16W	4	26.7			18.7	4			-								53.4
1				Lot 1	3		Lot 2								N			437	
				7.8			15.8												23.6

Owner of Land ---- NAME:

ADDRESS:

				NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V1/4		SE1/4				TOTAL			
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES															

4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: WFY Holding Company Inc

ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530

				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES												
36	21	16W	0.5	18.5			18	0.5	_						Jan 1				37.5
				Lot 1			Lot 2	Lot 3											
36	21	16W		7.8			16.8	9				u.		-					33.6

Owner of Land ---- NAME: WFY Holding Company Inc

ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530

				NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V1/4		SW1/4					SE	TOTAL		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES												
30	21	15W	6			8.5	35			40			2.5						92
	1 2		Lot 8	Lot 8	Lot 7	Lot 7		Lot 1	Lot 2		Lot 5	Lot 3	Lot 4	Lot 5		Lot 6	,		
30	21	15W	18.5	30	37.3	9.2		25.5	34.51		35	34.59	20	3.5		6.5			254.6

RECEIVED

DEC 0 1 2016

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Stafford Field Office Page ____

File No. 24210

14. If th	ne proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	om existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authoral Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this applied	
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested?	
	Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this appl	ication.)
(c)	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
or a cha	pplication proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a inge in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age an	by verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm d the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author ehalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this apposed in this application are true, correct and complete.	ized agent of the owner(s) to make this application or lication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at	t Greent Bond Kansas this	28th day of November, 2014.
Dated a	, Kansas, triis	To power for the state of the s
1	(Owner)	(Spouse)
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)
caupe T. yiqq hiphagi	(Owner)	(Spouse)
eau tó	(Please Print)	(Please Print)
e enoth	(Owner)	(Spouse)
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of	Kansas) SS	
County	of Karton ss	but only summary Order becomes finel action of the Jump
I here	eby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my	presence and sworn to before me this day of
	Duke Autromote of the Child Engineer	High To a compa
My Com	LISA FERGUSON Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt Expires 1 2 5 6	Notary Public
ONLY CO	OMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate	information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appriate fee must be paid.	
	FEE SCHEDU	<u>ILE</u>
forth in t	oplication to change the place of use or the point of diversion under the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department	ent of Agriculture
	 (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	\$200
RECE	EIVED	
CILLOR	D'este carrierante de la configuración de la c	

DEC 0 1 2016 DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Stafford Field Office

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro K.A	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a	a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable -701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
1.	A change application was received on 12/1/16 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of r be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a	authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown ange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot ble Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒ No	be located more than feet from the previously that Applicable
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level measur with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a ements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
6.	December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whiche and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before ever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated 1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-ng of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted of each calendar year.
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the aworks for diversion has been completed, on the form provide ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ed by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice. Applicable Not Applicable
9.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The n accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ⊠ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
11.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promul	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of the are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the sauthorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Υοι	have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
befo Dep fileo Kar	ore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, assas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park ye, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date	By:
sho	wn on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing ot requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary	LICONIA TO A COLUMN TO A COLUM
Ord	er will become effective on the 15 th day after the date shown the Certificate of Service.	(Print Name): A A A Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance:
	For Use by Register of Deeds	
		State of Kansas) County of)
		Acknowledged before me on
		by
		Signature:Notary Public
		and the state of t
		My commission expires: RECEIVED

My commission expires:

